### 990129639 12/15/2022

### TIS/MADRID ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 MADRID ID: MD258396

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PT. SOFTEX INDONESIA	11/29/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.	
Address:	2300 Winchester Road	
	Neenah WI 54956	
Country:	US	
Entity Type:	Corporation	
Entity Country:	United States of America	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Serial Number:	79282360

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Correspondent Name: Kimberly-Clark Worldwide, Inc.

Address: 2300 Winchester Road

Neenah WI 54956

Country: US

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0351

990129639

### **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007885 FRAME: 0352

**RECORDED: 12/15/2022**